

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15191/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2004 in CCMP No. 553/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

R.SRINIVAS AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPN.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.V.K.Rao, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master